Cash and cash eouivalents,
Other financial assets
Other current assets

(a)

{b)
{c)

td)
(e)

(c) and (e)
(c) and (d)

138.79

34.52
153.39

5.60
389.48

10.58
207.95

4.56
10.16

3.94
(4.44)

(2t7.731

r49.37
201.95

4.56
44.64

L57.33
1.16

L71.75

111.93

34.53
152.80

4.L6
244.53

6.74
r17.67

2.90
o.90
3.94

(2.s0)

1174.7sl

tta.67
rr7.67

2.90
35.43

t56.74
r.26

169.74

Total Assets 721.7a 9.O2 73(l.4o 547.95 14.50 6(J2.45

Other equity
Other current liabilities
Current tax liabilities (net)

(a) and (e)
(f)

(f) and (e)

190.90
346.79

t4.52
(e.26)

3.76

205.42
337,53

3.76

89.51 L4.50 IO4.LL

Total Equitv and Liability 537.69 9-O2 s46.71 89.51 14.50 LO4.tt

g
@il

ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED
Corporate ldentity Number: 174900CH1 993PLC0331 1 2

Notes annexed to and forming part of the standalone financial statements the year ended March 31, 2022, Contd.

Note 43 disclosure as per Ind AS 8 - ?ccounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors' (Contd.)

Reconciliation of restated items of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31't March, 2021 { in Lakhs

Particulars Note As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Emplovee benefits expense {h) 335.41 6.60 342.0r

Finance costs (i) 3.73 25.08 28.81

Depreciation and amortisation expense (i) 27.36 44.O7 7L.43

Other exoenses (h). (i) and (i 544.70 (69.28) 475.42

Profit for the vear (h). (i) and (i 83.19 6.47 76.72

Remeasurement of post employment
benefit oblieation

(h) 8.84 6.47 15.31

Total comprehensive income/ (expense) for
the vear {h), (i) and 0) 92.03 92.03

There is no impact on Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31" March, 2021.

Note
(a) Correction of depreciation.
(b) 'Right of use of assets' have been shifted from 'Other current assets'.
(c) Security deposits have been shifted from 'Other financial assets' and 'Other current assets'to 'Other Non-current financial assets'.

(d) MAT credit have been shifted from 'Other current assets'to'Deferred tax assets (net)'.
(e) Correction of 'Balance in fixed deposit accounts with original maturity upto 3 months'.
(f) Current tax have been shifted from 'Other current liabilities'to 'Current tax liabilities (net)'.